
Item
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF 28 2,660.00$ 16,660.00$ 1,498.00$             
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF 35 2,275.00$ 2,065.00$ 1,890.00$             
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 SF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 SF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 SF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 SF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 SF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 SF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 SF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 SF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 SF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 LF -$ -$ -$                     

21-100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
>100 LF -$ -$ -$                     
1-20 CY 15 2,250.00$ 2,925.00$ 1,897.50$             

21-100 CY -$ -$ -$                     
>100 CY -$ -$ -$                     

20 2 650.00$ 300.00$ 550.00$                
21 -$ -$ -$                     
22 -$ -$ -$                     
23 6 1,800.00$ 522.00$ 1,590.00$             
24 1 1,500.00$ 750.00$ 575.00$                

Total 11,135.00$ 23,222.00$ 8,000.50$ 
With Contingency 13,362.00$          27,866.40$          9,600.60$             

Remove and Replace 60” Diameter Manhole EA
Reinstate Services EA
Mobilization LS

HR
Remove and Replace 48” Diameter Manhole EA

12 Asphalt Patch – 5” HMA on 6” Class 6 ABC For 8” and 10” 
Pipe

13 Asphalt Patch – 4” HMA on 4” Class 6 ABC For 12" and 15" 
Pipe

14 Asphalt Patch – 5” HMA on 6” Class 6 ABC For 12" and 15" 
Pipe

15 Remove and Replace 7” Reinforced Concrete

16 Remove and Replace 6” Reinforced Concrete

17 Remove and Replace 4” Concrete

18

8 Remove and Replace 15” PVC More than 10’ Deep

9 Remove and Replace 4” Service Tap Less than 10’ Deep

Remove Camera/Cleaning Head/Tap Cutter

Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter

19 Install Extra Lean Concrete (FlowFill)

10 Remove and Replace 4” Service Tap More than 10’ Deep

11 Asphalt Patch – 4” HMA on 4” Class 6 ABC For 8" and 10" 
Pipe

2 Remove and Replace 8” PVC More than 10’ Deep

3 Remove and Replace 10” PVC Less than 10’ Deep

4 Remove and Replace 10” PVC More than 10’ Deep

5 Remove and Replace 12” PVC Less than 10’ Deep

6 Remove and Replace 12” PVC More than 10’ Deep

7 Remove and Replace 15” PVC Less than 10’ Deep

Description Estimated

1
Remove and Replace 8” PVC Less than 10’ Deep

2021-2023 Emergency Sanitary Sewer Point Repair

K.R. Swerdfeger 
Construction, Inc.

FRPHI ECS &
Landscape, Inc. Parker Excavating, Inc.Project Number: 20-059 (WWAN03)

Date:
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        You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans & specifications:

Bid Item Decrease Increase
No. Contract  By Contract  By

3 INSTALL EXTRA LEAN CONCRETE (FLOWFILL) 506.00                     

5 REINSTATE SERVICES (1,060.00)                 

7 496.12                     

TOTAL  (Decrease) / Increase       (1,060.00)                 1,002.12                  

$ (57.88)
$ 0.00
$ 8,000.50
$ 7,942.62

Reason For Change:
 

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract apply hereto.

Prepared by: ___________________________________________ Date:____________
Associate Engineer II

Reviewed by: ___________________________________________ Date:____________
Wastewater Engineering Manager

Accepted by: ___________________________________________ Date:____________
Contractor's Representative                                         

      If this Change Order causes an increase from the original contract price, signed approval by the Director
      constitutes representation that lawful appropriations are sufficient to cover such increase.

   Approved by: ___________________________________________ Date:____________
Interim Director of Wastewater

FORM CO100.1299

Actual Field Quantities.
Extra work needed to complete project

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
City of Pueblo  Department of Public Works

  Project Number : Change Order No. :

Contractor :        

  Project Name :   FY2021 & 2023 Sanitary Sewer Point Repair

TRAFFIC CONTROL

     Description of Changes

Net Adjustment This Change Order                           

Parker Excavating, Inc.

The time provided for completion of the contract is changed    by 0 calendar days.

Amount of Previous Change Order(s)               
Original Contract Amount                             
Total Adjusted Contract Amount To Date              
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Pueblo County EDGIS, Fremont County, Colorado Water Conservation Board,
Merrick & Company

Disclaimer:  This map/information has been produced by the City of Pueblo, Wastewater Department,  and is for 
reference  only. Data provided herein  is derived from  sources with varying levels of accuracy.  The City of Pueblo 

disclaims all responsibility  for the accuracy or completeness  of the  information contained herein. 
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